04-14	4 – 1999 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1 188 (8) 1 18) 1 18) 1 18)	
	original documents or copy thereof. 2
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(a) Thomas Wong Han Boon	Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.
(b) Wu Tian Sing	Internal Address:
(c) Ronnie Lee Hock Boon	7
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Yes 🔀 N	Street Address: One AMD Place
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	City Sunnyvale State CA ZIP 94088
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: March 23, 1999	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic 	cation, the execution date of the application is: March 23, 1999
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)
Title: Tube Pusher Plate Including Rotary Disk And Cylind	drical
Guide Rod	
• Dec.	numbers attached? Tyes No 09-7851/13
	numbers attached? Yes No 0/- 05 1/3
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Edward C. Kwok	
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	— Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees
	required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
3/1999 DNGUYEN 00000075 192386 09285413	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
C:581 0.00 CH	
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
or the original document.	
Edward C. Kwok Reg. No. 33,938	aludollu 112199
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

506082 v1

PATENT

REEL: 9876 FRAME: 0353

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: $\underline{\underline{5}}$

Attorney Docket No.: M-7216 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Thomas Wong Han Boon	of	Blk 109, Serangoon North Ave. 1, #12-649 Singapore 550109
Wu Tian Sing	of	Blk 230, Compassvale Walk, #16-428 Singapore 540230
Ronnie Lee Hock Boon	of	Blk 203, Bishan St. 23, #08-445 Singapore 570203

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Advanced Micro Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

having a place of business at

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, California 94088,

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Tube Pusher Plate Including Rotary Disk And Cylindrical Guide Rod

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

On March 23, 1999 before me, <u>Kees C. Davison</u>, <u>Vice Consul</u> personally appeared **Thomas Wong Han Boon** personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(xxx) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thex executed the same in his/her/theix authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/theix signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

United States of American
Kees C. Davison
Vice Consul of the

Vice Consul of the United States of America

494520 v1 - 1 -

PATENT REEL: 9876 FRAME: 0354

Atty. Docket No.: M-7216 US

√ Executed this 23rd day of March , 1999.
Marky
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
CITY OF SINGAPORE
EMBASSY OF THE SS.
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA On March 23, 1999 before me, Kees C. Davison, Vice Consul personally appeared What Tight Sing personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
Wu Tian Sing personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is(************************************
same in his/hex/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hex/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS by hand and official seal.
WITHEST IN Hand and official scal.
SIGNATURE OF HORARYX
/ Kees C. Davison
Vice Consul of the
United States of America
Executed this 23rdday of March 1999.
Executed this 23rdday of March , 1999.
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE &
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE ATY OF SINGAPORE SS. Ronnie Nee Hock Boon
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE ATY OF SINGAPORE AMBASSY OF THE SS. Ronnie Mee Hock Boon
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE ATY OF SINGAPORE AMBASSY OF THE ANITED STATES OF AMERICA SS. Ronnie We Hock Boon
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE ATY OF SINGAPORE AMBASSY OF THE SS. Ronnie Mee Hock Boon
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE TY OF SINGAPORE MBASSY OF THE INITED STATES OF AMERICA On March 23, 1999 before me, Kees C. Davison, Vice Consul personally appeared Ronnie Lee Hock Boon personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (asset) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/dresk
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE TY OF SINGAPORE MBASSY OF THE INITED STATES OF AMERICA On March 23, 1999 before me, Kees C. Davison, Vice Consul personally appeared Ronnie Lee Hock Boon personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (axis) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shexthesis executed the same in his/hexthesis authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hexthesis signature(s) on the instrument
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE TY OF SINGAPORE MBASSY OF THE INITED STATES OF AMERICA On March 23, 1999 before me, Kees C. Davison, Vice Consul personally appeared Ronnie Lee Hock Boon personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (asset) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/dresk
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE TY OF SINGAPORE MBASSY OF THE INITED STATES OF AMERICA On March 23, 1999 before me, Kees C. Davison, Vice Consul personally appeared Ronnie Lee Hock Boon personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (asse) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/dress executed the same in his/her/dress authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/dress signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE TY OF SINGAPORE MBASSY OF THE INITED STATES OF AMERICA On March 23, 1999 before me, Kees C. Davison, Vice Consul personally appeared Ronnie Lee Hock Boon personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (axis) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shexthesis executed the same in his/hexthesis authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hexthesis signature(s) on the instrument
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE TY OF SINGAPORE MBASSY OF THE INITED STATES OF AMERICA On March 23, 1999 before me, Kees C. Davison, Vice Consul personally appeared Ronnie Lee Hock Boon personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (asse) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/dress executed the same in his/her/dress authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/dress signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE TY OF SINGAPORE MBASSY OF THE INITED STATES OF AMERICA On March 23, 1999 before me, Kees C. Davison, Vice Consul personally appeared Ronnie Lee Hock Boon personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (asse) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/dress executed the same in his/her/dress authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/dress signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE AMBASSY OF THE SINITED STATES OF AMERICA On March 23, 1999 before me, Kees C. Davison, Vice Consul personally appeared Ronnie Lee Hock Boon personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is (axis) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shexheax executed the same in his/hexhear authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hexhear signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my have and official seal.

494520 v1 - 2 -

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

PATENT REEL: 9876 FRAME: 0355